Beat: Arts

-Hands of Stone- as a special screening to pay a tribute to Robert De Niro

May 16 at the Festival de Cannes

PARIS - CANNES, 04.05.2016, 08:18 Time

USPA NEWS - Monday May 16, the Festival de Cannes will welcome Robert De Niro in the Grand Theatre Lumière of the Palais des Festivals for a unique and special screening in Official Selection of 'Hands of Stone' by Venezuelan director Jonathan Jakubowicz....

Monday May 16, the Festival de Cannes will welcome Robert De Niro in the Grand Theatre Lumière of the Palais des Festivals for a unique and special screening in Official Selection of 'Hands of Stone' by Venezuelan director Jonathan Jakubowicz.

The movie is about the common history of Panamanian boxer Roberto Durà n (Edgar Ramírez) and manager and coach Ray Arcel (Robert De Niro) who is going to take him to the highest worldwide successes of the ring in the '70s and '80s, including legendary fights against Sugar Ray Leonard.

'I'm excited to be coming back to Cannes especially with this movie Hands of Stone that I'm so proud of, said Robert De Niro. This movie is uplifting, triumphant and a good time for audiences, so I'm looking forward to seeing my friends from across the world of cinema in joining us for this fun event.'

Source : Cannes Film Festival - At the Grand Theatre Lumière of the Palais des Festivals

Ruby BIRD http://www.portfolio.uspa24.com/ Yasmina BEDDOU http://www.yasmina-beddou.uspa24.com/

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7878/-hands-of-stone-as-a-special-screening-to-pay-a-tribute-to-robert-de-niro.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com